504492113 08/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4538815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. MARAL MOURADIAN	02/17/2016
STEVEN BRAITHWAITE	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY	
Street Address:	OLD QUEEN'S, SOMERSET STREET	
City:	NEW BRUNSWICK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15019218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (609) 896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096738.00451
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAGALY FELICIANO
SIGNATURE: /Magaly Feliciano/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=00451_Assignment_Mouradian_Braithwaite#page1.tif source=00451_Assignment_Mouradian_Braithwaite#page2.tif source=00451_Assignment_Mouradian_Braithwaite#page3.tif source=00451_Assignment_Mouradian_Braithwaite#page4.tif

PATENT 504492113 REEL: 043220 FRAME: 0001

source=00451_Assignment_Mouradian_Braithwaite#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 043220 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this document

ASSIG	NOR(S):	
	Name	Address
M. Ma	aral Mouradian	324 Stone Cliff Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540
Steve	n Braithwaite	505 Jetty Way, Redwood City, California 94065
Micha	ael Voronkov	7 Blake Drive, Pennington, New Jersey 08534
assigns	s and transfers to:	
ASSIG	NEE:	
Dute	ore. The Ctate University of New Jares	Old Oussile Compared Street New Drumpwick New
Ruigi	ers, The State University of New Jersey	Old Queen's, Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901
the ent	ire right, title and interest in and to the inv	vention entitled:
	METHOD OF TR	REATING DYSKINESIA
and wh	ich is found in (check one or more):	
_		
M	the U.S. patent application filed with this U.S. patent application no. 15/019,218,	
\square	International Patent Application no.	
	U.S. patent no, issued	
and in a	and to:	

- all patent applications filed and letters patent obtained for the invention, whether foreign and domestic, and all continuations, continuation-in-part divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, or substitutes of any such patent or patent application; and any patents and patent applications to which any such patent or patent application claims priority;
- all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates:
- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention; and
- the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

- no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the invention; and

Error! Unknown document property name.

Error! Unknown document property name.

ASSIGNOR(s) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) agrees that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

Name:

Date:

2/17/2016

State of

County of

, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same of his/her own free

will for the purposes therein expressed.

CECILY C. BARRINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 2363424 My Commission Expires 8/17/2017

Error! Unknown document property name.

Error! Unknown document property name.

		9000	/ À
		arried N	
		90 XV	1,
	Section with the section of the sect		
Salar Market	3////	· V	2/22/2016
Name:	<u> </u>	Date:	_2/26/2010
× 50	even Braithwaite		3
	J. J		
State of			
County of			
Before me this	day of		personally appeared
the above named individual	rai, to me known to be the	person who is described	in, and who executed
the foregoing instrument will for the purposes then	and acknowledged to me to sin expressed.	hat he/she executed the	same of his/her own free
		Notary Public	
Name:		Date:	
N.	lichael Voronkov		
State of			
County of			
		v ^r	
Refore me this	day of	<u>*</u>	personally appeared
the above named individ	ual, to me known to be the	person who is described	I in, and who executed
	and acknowledged to me		
will for the purposes ther		an nasional national state of the state of t	
		Notary Public	

3 of 3

ACTIVE 38903941v1 02/10/2016

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of Son Moteo)	
on February 22, 2016 before me.	Tikent
personally appeared Steven Brown	2.9
transferred catalogues can	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowly his/her/their authorized capacity(xs), and that by (if or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is) are edged to me that (he) she/they executed the same in s) her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Notary Public - California San Mateo County	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or information an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	Document Date: n Named Above:
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ □ Attorney (a Foot
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustes ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association / www.NationalNotary.org / 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 043220 FRAME: 0006

lame:		Date:	
S	teven Braithwaite		
tate of			
ounty of		_	
efore me this	day of		, personally appeared
	dual, to me known to be the	•	
ill for the purposes the		e that he/she executed tr	ne same of his/her own free
		N. D. L.	
		Notary Public	
ame:	Michael Voronkov	Date:	
IV.	Alichael Voronkov		
tate of			
county of		<u> </u>	
-, -			
efore me this	day of	,	, personally appeared
e above named individ	dual, to me known to be tl	ne person who is describe	ed in, and who executed
e foregoing instrument ill for the purposes the		e that he/she executed th	ne same of his/her own free
		Notary Public	

RECORDED: 08/07/2017